FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Price to Engrossed House Bill No. 42 by Representative Pearson

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 3, after "Retirement System;" delete the remainder of the line in its entirety
- 3 and at the beginning of line 4 delete "reamortization of certain such liabilities;" and insert
- 4 in lieu thereof: "to establish accounts for the full or partial payment of such liabilities; to
- 5 provide for credits to such accounts;"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 7 On page 2, line 5, chage "(vi)" to "(vi)(aa)"
- 8 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 9 On page 2, at the end of line 15 delete "<u>Effective for</u>" and delete lines 16 through 21 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof:
- 11 "(bb) The unused balance remaining in the experience account on June 30, 12 2013, after payment of a permanent benefit increase pursuant to the provisions of R.S. 11:1145.1, shall be credited in an amortization conversion account from which 13 14 annual contributions required pursuant to the Act that originated as Senate Bill No. 15 14 of the 2014 Regular Session of the Legislature shall be funded in whole or in part for the years July 1, 2014, through June 30, 2019. Effective June 30, 2019, all funds 16 17 remaining in the amortization conversion account shall be amortized as a gain in 18 accordance with Subitem (aa) of this Item."

## 20 AMENDMENT NO. 4

19

- 21 On page 2, delete lines 23 through 25 in their entirety and insert the following in lieu thereof:
- "Section 2. This Act shall take effect and become operative if and when the Act which originated as Senate Bill No. 14 of the 2014 Regular Session of the Legislature is enacted and becomes effective."